## BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Resolution by the Orange ) DOCKET NO. 900039-TL County Board of County Commissioners for extended area service between the Mount Dora exchange and the Apopka, Orlando,) Winter Park, East Orange, Reedy ) Creek, Windermere, and Lake Buena) Vista exchanges.

) ORDER NO. 24992-A ) ISSUED: 09/23/92

## AMENDATORY ORDER

## BY THE COMMISSION:

By Order No. 24992, issued August 29, 1991, we proposed requiring Southern Bell Telephone and Telegraph Company (Southern Bell) and United Telephone Company of Florida (United) to implement an alternative toll relief plan on certain routes, under terms and conditions specified in the Order. No protest was filed to our proposal, so Order No. 24992 became final on September 20, 1991.

On September 14, 1992, Southern Bell filed a Petition for Entry of Amendatory Orders relative to this docket and two other dockets. According to Southern Bell, a reporting requirement was misstated in the Order. Having reviewed the staff recommendation, vote sheet, and resulting Order, it is evident that a reporting requirement was misstated in the Order. The last paragraph in the body of the Order, which appears at the bottom of Page 5 and continues through the top of Page 6 of the Order, is incorrect. That paragraph was inadvertently inserted into the Order due to a computer processing error and should be deleted in its entirety. In its place, the following paragraph should be inserted:

Finally, the companies shall file appropriate tracking reports with our staff following implementation of the \$.25 plan.

The substitute paragraph represents the correct reflection of our vote in this docket.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. 24992 is hereby amended to the extent outlined in the body of this Order. It is further

> DOCUMENT BEFORE-DATE 11075 SEP 23 HT

ORDER NO. 24992-A DOCKET NO. 900039-TL PAGE 2

ORDERED that Order No. 24992 is affirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 23rd day of September, 1992.

STEVE TRIBBLE, Director Division of Records and Reporting

( S E A L )

ABG